
Please feel free to contact the staff or visit 
our website: cityofconnell@connellwa.org 

 Lee Barrow 
lbarrow@connellwa.org 

Mayor 
(509) 234-2701 

Ext 1236 

 Maria Peña 
mpena@connellwa.org 

City Administrator 
(509) 234-2701 

Ext 1234 

 Marissa Ortiz 
mortiz@connellwa.org 

City Clerk 
(509) 234-2701  

Ext 1232 

Genesis Bernal 
gbernal@connellwa.org 

City Treasurer 
(509) 234-2701  

Ext 1231 

Hallie Tuck 
htuck@connellwa.org 

Public Works Director 
(509) 234-2701  

Ext 1239 or 
(509) 234-6431 

 Chris Turner 
cturner@connellwa.org 

Police Chief 
(509) 234-4141 

Ext 2228 

Onna Pollock 
opollock@connellwa.org 

Police Clerk  
(509) 234-4141 

Ext 2221 

    Sterling Joyner  
sjoyner@connellwa.org                  

Building & Planning 
Department 

(509) 234-2701 
Ext 1241 

Ken Woffenden 
kwoffenden@connellwa.org 

Fire Chief  (509) 234-5451 

Ed Brown 
ebrown@connellwa.org 

Hallie Tuck 

Public Works 
Department 

(during/after hours) 

(509) 980-1020 
 

(509) 980-1493 

Ivan Barragan 
ibarragan@connellwa.org 

Accounting/Utility 
Department 

(509) 234-2701   
Ext 1221 

Lisa Alvarado 
lalvarado@connellwa.org 

Accounting/Utility 
Department 

(509) 234-2701   
Ext 1237 

 

mailto:cityofconnell@connellwa.org

